Kathryn Rawlings
& Associates

HEIGHT: 178cm
HAIR: brown
EYES: blue
BACKGROUND

Since graduating from Toi Whakaari, the NZ Drama School,
Jonathon has worked consistently as an actor for stage, screen and
voice. He has previously been the Head of Acting at UNITEC drama
school and Toi Whakaari and currently

Jonathon Hendry

AWARDS & NOMINATIONS

Twice nominated as actor of the year Chapman Tripp Theatre Awards 1992, 1995.
Winner - Best Actor in A Supporting Role Chapman Tripp Theatre Awards 1994.
Winner - Best Actor in A Supporting Role, Chapman Tripp Theatre Awards for Jacques in As You Like It 2001

YEAR PRODUCTION ROLE COMPANY/VENUE DIRECTOR
FILM
2007 A SONG OF GOOD Glen Leanne Saunders Gregory King
2000 LORD OF THE RINGS Mablung Three Foot Six Peter Jackson
1999 IDR;MEgﬁ'SI'ABLE TRUTH ABOUT Leading Glen Standring
1996 CHRISTMAS ORATORIO
1994 JACK BROWN GENIUS John Wingnut Films
1993 THE LAST TATTOO MP Sergeant Plumb Productions
1993 PURGE Tarquin Swim Productions
1992 BREAD AND ROSES Mike Preston Laing Gaylene Preston
1991 CHUNUK BAIR Otago Soldier Daybreak Pictures Dale Bradley
TELEVISION
2014 WAR NEWS Jurgen Braun Gibson Group Mike Smith
2011 RAGE Henderson Tom Scott Productions Danny Mulheron
2006 ORANGE ROUGHIES Zarkis - Guest Lead Screen Works Peter Sharp
2003 MERCY PEAK IlI Guy South Pacific Pictures
2001 MERCY PEAK Guy South Pacific Pictures
2001 ATLANTIS HIGH Mafia Boss Cloud 9
2000 DARK KNIGHT Palana Productions UK
1998 SSEENSTONE - 8 Part Period Drama Webster Communicado NZ
1998 PIO III - Sketch Comedy Biggins Pipi Productions
1997 XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS Pontius Pacific Renaissance USA
1996 COVERSTORY I Martin Wolfe Gibson Group NZ
1996 XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS Ness Pacific Renaissance USA
1995 COVERSTORY | Martin Wolfe Gibson Group NZ
1995 ENID BLYTON Gary Cloud 9
1995 JOHNSON & FRIENDS Johnson Film Australia
1994 FALLOUT Richard Prebble South Pacific Pictures
1994 MARLIN BAY Il Jason Peters South Pacific Pictures
1993 TYPHON'S PEOPLE Claude De Bries Gibson Group NZ
1991 SHARK IN THE PARK John Gibson Group NZ
SHORT FILM
1997 HEI KONEI RA Tahi Films
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THEATRE
2011
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2000
1999
1998
1998
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994

1993

1993

1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992

AUGUST OSSAGE COUNTY
GROSS INDECENCIES
RICHARD llI

BLACK COMEDY

AS YOU LIKE IT

A MIDSUMMER NIGHTS DREAM
A WAY OF LIFE

MACBETH

BOYS AT THE BEACH
BETRAYAL

DESIGN FOR LIVING

POOR SUPERMAN

BRILLIANT LIES

LIKE MILLS & BLEEDING BOON
ANGELS IN AMERICA

HAMLET

UNIDENTIFIED HUMAN REMAINS
AND THE TRUE NATURE OF LOVE

AUSTRALIAN INTERNATIONAL
WORKSHOP FESTIVAL

KING LEAR

THREE SISTERS

RICHARD THE THIRD

THE GLASS MENAGERIE
BLUE REMEMBERED HILLS
COMEDY OF ERRORS

Over 30 Professional Productions
including

GOOD PERSON OF SZECHWAN

Bill

Oscar Wilde
Richard
Tha
Jacques

Oberon

Macbeth
Coops
Robert

Shannon
Paul

Louis

Horatio

Bernie

Lear

Vershinin

Richard

Tommy

Willie

Antipholus of Syracus

Wang

Circa Theatre

Downstage Theatre, Wgtn

Downstage Theatre, Wgtn

Downstage Theatre, Wgtn

Downstage Theatre, Wgtn

NZ Actors Company

NZ Actors Company

Centrepoint Theatre, Palmerston North
Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ

The Silo, Auckland

Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ

Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ

Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ

Self Devised - Bats Theatre Wellington
Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ
Watershed Theatre, Auckland

Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ

International Festival of the Arts
Downstage Theatre, Wgtn
Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ
Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ

Sue Wilson
Murray Lynch

Simon Bennett
Simon Bennett

TRAINING

Graduate of Drama Studies Victoria University.
Graduate Toi Whakaari NZ Drama School.
Mike Alfred's Masterclass in Direction.
International Workshop Festival in Australia.
Barbara Houseman (RSC Voice Coach) and Mike Wheeler.

RELEVANT SKILLS

All Sports, Drive, Tennis, Run, Tennis, Sing, Dance - Tap & Jazz, Fencing and Stage Combat , Freelance Acting Methodology Teacher and Theatre Director
VOICE WORKOVver 30 radio plays and short stories for Radio New Zealand, including several mobil Radio Award winners Numerous voice overs including Westpac
Trust” for one year.

VIDEO WORK Training videos for National Bank, Lotto, Legal Resources, Westpac, ANZ, Postbank, Human Rights Comm., Employment Fed, Marmalade Video, Social
Welfare, Caltex, Open Polytech, New Zealand Rugby Football union and Learing Media.
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