

# **Jonathon Hendry**

HEIGHT: 178cm
HAIR: brown
EYES: blue

#### **BACKGROUND**

Since graduating from Toi Whakaari, the NZ Drama School, Jonathon has worked consistently as an actor for stage, screen and voice. He has previously been the Head of Acting at UNITEC drama school and Toi Whakaari and currently





#### **AWARDS & NOMINATIONS**

Twice nominated as actor of the year Chapman Tripp Theatre Awards 1992, 1995. Winner - Best Actor in A Supporting Role Chapman Tripp Theatre Awards 1994.

Winner - Best Actor in A Supporting Role, Chapman Tripp Theatre Awards for Jacques in As You Like It 2001

YEAR	PRODUCTION	ROLE	COMPANY/VENUE	DIRECTOR
FILM				
2007	A SONG OF GOOD	Glen	Leanne Saunders	Gregory King
2007	LORD OF THE RINGS	Mablung	Three Foot Six	Peter Jackson
	IRREFUTABLE TRUTH ABOUT	Ü	Tillee Foot Six	
1999	DEMONS	Leading		Glen Standring
1996	CHRISTMAS ORATORIO			
1994	JACK BROWN GENIUS	John	Wingnut Films	
1993	THE LAST TATTOO	MP Sergeant	Plumb Productions	
1993	PURGE	Tarquin	Swim Productions	
1992	BREAD AND ROSES	Mike	Preston Laing	Gaylene Preston
1991	CHUNUK BAIR	Otago Soldier	Daybreak Pictures	Dale Bradley
TELEVISION				
2014	WAR NEWS	Jurgen Braun	Gibson Group	Mike Smith
2011	RAGE	Henderson	Tom Scott Productions	Danny Mulheron
2006	ORANGE ROUGHIES	Zarkis - Guest Lead	Screen Works	Peter Sharp
2003	MERCY PEAK III	Guy	South Pacific Pictures	
2001	MERCY PEAK	Guy	South Pacific Pictures	
2001	ATLANTIS HIGH	Mafia Boss	Cloud 9	
2000	DARK KNIGHT		Palana Productions UK	
1998	GREENSTONE - 8 Part Period Drama Series	Webster	Communicado NZ	
1998	PIO III - Sketch Comedy	Biggins	Pipi Productions	
1997	XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS	Pontius	Pacific Renaissance USA	
1996	COVERSTORY II	Martin Wolfe	Gibson Group NZ	
1996	XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS	Ness	Pacific Renaissance USA	
1995	COVERSTORY I	Martin Wolfe	Gibson Group NZ	
1995	ENID BLYTON	Gary	Cloud 9	
1995	JOHNSON & FRIENDS	Johnson	Film Australia	
1994	FALLOUT	Richard Prebble	South Pacific Pictures	
1994	MARLIN BAY III	Jason Peters	South Pacific Pictures	
1993	TYPHON'S PEOPLE	Claude De Bries	Gibson Group NZ	
1991	SHARK IN THE PARK	John	Gibson Group NZ	
SHORT FILM	1			
1997	HEI KONEI RA		Tahi Films	

THEATRE				
2011	AUGUST OSSAGE COUNTY	Bill	Circa Theatre	Sue Wilson
2003	GROSS INDECENCIES	Oscar Wilde	Downstage Theatre, Wgtn	Murray Lynch
2002	RICHARD III	Richard	Downstage Theatre, Wgtn	
2002	BLACK COMEDY	Tba	Downstage Theatre, Wgtn	
2001	AS YOU LIKE IT	Jacques	Downstage Theatre, Wgtn	
2001	A MIDSUMMER NIGHTS DREAM	Oberon	NZ Actors Company	Simon Bennett
2001	A WAY OF LIFE		NZ Actors Company	Simon Bennett
2000	MACBETH	Macbeth	Centrepoint Theatre, Palmerston North	
1999	BOYS AT THE BEACH	Coops	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1998	BETRAYAL	Robert	The Silo, Auckland	
1998	DESIGN FOR LIVING		Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1995	POOR SUPERMAN	Shannon	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1995	BRILLIANT LIES	Paul	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1995	LIKE MILLS & BLEEDING BOON		Self Devised - Bats Theatre Wellington	
1994	ANGELS IN AMERICA	Louis	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1994	HAMLET	Horatio	Watershed Theatre, Auckland	
1993	UNIDENTIFIED HUMAN REMAINS AND THE TRUE NATURE OF LOVE	Bernie	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1993	AUSTRALIAN INTERNATIONAL WORKSHOP FESTIVAL			
1993	KING LEAR	Lear		
1993	THREE SISTERS	Vershinin		
1992	RICHARD THE THIRD	Richard	International Festival of the Arts	
1992	THE GLASS MENAGERIE	Tommy	Downstage Theatre, Wgtn	
1992	BLUE REMEMBERED HILLS	Willie	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
1992	COMEDY OF ERRORS	Antipholus of Syracus	Circa Theatre, Wellington NZ	
	Over 30 Professional Productions including			
	GOOD PERSON OF SZECHWAN	Wang		

### TRAINING

Graduate of Drama Studies Victoria University. Graduate Toi Whakaari NZ Drama School.

Mike Alfred's Masterclass in Direction.

International Workshop Festival in Australia.

Barbara Houseman (RSC Voice Coach) and Mike Wheeler.

## RELEVANT SKILLS

All Sports, Drive, Tennis, Run, Tennis, Sing, Dance - Tap & Jazz, Fencing and Stage Combat, Freelance Acting Methodology Teacher and Theatre Director VOICE WORKOver 30 radio plays and short stories for Radio New Zealand, including several mobil Radio Award winners Numerous voice overs including Westpac Trust" for one year.

VIDEO WORK Training videos for National Bank, Lotto, Legal Resources, Westpac, ANZ, Postbank, Human Rights Comm., Employment Fed, Marmalade Video, Social Welfare, Caltex, Open Polytech, New Zealand Rugby Football union and Learing Media.

